HB2332 HFLR Page 1
BOLD FACE denotes Committee Amendments.
 1
2
3
4
5
6

Department to secure federal funding for services;
delegating rulemaking authority to Department to
implement provisions; providing for codification; and
providing an effective date.
HB2332 HFLR Page 2
BOLD FACE denotes Committee Amendments.
 1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
 BE IT ENACTED BY THE PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF OKLAHOMA:
SECTION 1.     NEW LAW     A new section of law to be codified
in the Oklahoma Statutes as Section 1-8-113 of Title 10A, unless
there is created a duplication in numbering, reads as follows:
A.  This section shall be known and may be cited as the "Model
Successful Future Alumni Act of 2019".
B.  Pursuant to the Model Successful Future Alumni Act of 2019,
the Department of Human Services shall create a pilot program to
improve socioeconomic outcomes for children in the custody of the
Department.  The pilot program shall:
1.  Provide cost-effective, in-house employment opportunities to
children in Department custody or those who were in custody;
2.  Recruit and train program participants to be effective
Department advocates for social services, while providing program
participants with self-motivation to be successful and independent
through employment opportunities in the Department; and
3.  Increase employment rates, decrease the likelihood of
homelessness, and assist children in foster care to effectively
advocate for themselves and others.
C.  Subject to the availability of funds, the Department shall
provide compensation to program participants currently or formerly
in foster care who are employed by the Department.
D.  The Department shall create at least one new administrative
position to implement the purposes of this section, which shall not
HB2332 HFLR Page 3
BOLD FACE denotes Committee Amendments.
 1
2